MORTGAGE RECORD NO. 410

FROM	STATE OF OKLAHOMA, Tulsa County, ss. This instrument was filed for record on the March March 23:00
dana kana angan kana a Tangan kana angan kana	of P. M., and duly recorded in Book 410 on page 418
TO	O. G. Weaver,
	(SEAL) Brady Brown, County Clerk. By Deputy.
	Fees, \$
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That M. J. Crabb and Eva A. Crabb, his wife,	
of Tulsa County, in the State of Oklahoma, part 188 of the first part, have mortgaged and hereby mortgage to the HOME BUILDING AND IOAN ASSOCIATION of Tulsa , Oklahoma, a corporation duly organized and doing business under the statutes of the State of Oklahoma, party of the second part, the following real estate situated in Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, to-wit:	
(7), of Meadowbrook S of Tulsa, Oklahoma, t of all of Blocks Six	irty-eight (38) Block Seven econd Addition, to the city he same being a re-subdivision (6) and Seven (7) Acre Gargens , Oklahoma, according to the
Also	ng payment of the monthly sum, fines and other items hereinafter specified, and for their heirs, executors and administrators, hereby seemed to the said HONE BUILDING AND ation, in pursuance of its by-laws, the money secured by this mortgage, will do all rowers to do, and will pay to said Association on said stock and loan the sum of lars and Forty-four cents (\$ 11.44) month, until said stock shall mature as provided in said by-laws, provided that aturity, and will also pay all fines that may be legally assessed against. Lingm., according to the terms of said by-laws or under my mondments that may be gottable note bearing even date herewith, executed by said mortgagor. S. Crabb, his wife, to said mortgage estate becomes due and payable, will pay all taxes and assessments which shall be lebtedness secured thereby, or upon the interest or estate in said lands created or sat the said mortgagor S., their legal representatives or asclaim or right against said mortgagee, its successors or assigns, to any payment mortgage debt, by reason of the payment of any of the aforesaid taxes or assesserected and to be erected upon said lands insured against loss and damage by tor-Eight. Hundred. dollars, as a further linsurance upon said property.
FOURTH: If said mortgagor_Smake default in the payme insurance as above covenanted, said mortgagee, its successors or assigns ma lien on said premises under this mortgage, payable forthwith, with interest FIFTH: Should default be made in the payment of said monthly of, when the same are payable as provided in this mortgage and in said for the period ofmonths, then the aforesaid principle with arrearages thereon, and all penalties, taxes and insurance premiums immediately thereafter, anything hereinbefore contained to the contrary tigage, the indebtedness thereby secured shall bear interest from the filing of further payments of monthly installments. Appraisement wai SIXTH: The said mortgagors shall pay to the said mortgagee or to	nt of any of the aforesaid taxes or assessments, or in procuring and maintaining y pay such taxes and effect such insurance, and the sum so paid shall be a further at the rate of ten per cent per annum. sums, or of any of said fines, or taxes, or insurance premiums, or any part therenote and said by-laws, and should the same, or any part thereof, remain unpaid a sum of <u>Fight Hundred</u> DOLLARS, shall, at the option of said mottagee, or its successors or assigns, become payable bereof notwithstanding. In the event of legal proceedings to foreclose this mortif such foreclosure proceedings at the rate of ten per cent per annum in lieu of the Ved. its successors or assigns, the sum of
as a reasonable attorney's	
the8thday ofMarch_A. D. 19_23	M. J. Crabb (Seal)
	Eva A. Crabb (Seal)
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, Tulsa County, ss. Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this Eighth day of March 1923 personally appeared M. J. Crabb and Eya A. Crabb, his wife to me known to be the identical person. S. who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the	
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	e hereunto set my hand and notarial seal on the date above mentioned. W. A. Setser. Notary Public
My commission expires on the	W. A. Setser, Notary Public.
TREASURER'S ENDORSEMENT: I hereby certify that I received \$ 80 and issued Receipt No 2/55 therefor in payment of mortgage tax on the within mortgage. Dated this	